Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 08240213 Call Order: 005 Proposal: Z8144-R0 District:08

Counties: LAKE, SUMTER, TURNPIKE

Road Name: PRE-EVENT SIGN REPAIR - LAKE & SUMTER - ZONE 1

Limits:

Project(s): 4436114E205 Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 365

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 02/13/24

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 14

Proposal Budget Estimate: $0.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The purpose of this Contract is to provide Sign Repair and Replacement Operations, including permanent repairs, pursuant to a
Governor's and/or Presidential Declaration of a State Emergency. This Contract will be a regional contract that includes Lake and
Sumter counties within D-8 Florida's Turnpike. The Contractor shall perform Sign Repair and Replacement Operations pursuant
to the terms of this Contract and at the direction of the Department.

NO PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD FOR THIS CONTRACT.

Award is contingent upon legislative budget approval and availability of funds.

Awarded Contractor must execute documents within 10 days.

General Liability, Auto and Workman's Compensation Insurance required.

FHWA 1273/Davis-Bacon Wage Rates

The Contractor shall provide a letter to the department at the time of bid, from a surety authorized to do business in the State
of Florida verifying the Contractor is bondable in the State of Florida. For the purposes of this Contract the dollar amount is
established at $500,000.00.

oukhwnhE

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities Page 2



Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

ALT Item

Call Order: 005 Proposal: Z8144-R0O
Description

Section 0001 SIGNS(GRND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN)

0700- 1-11
0700- 1-12
0700- 1-13
0700- 1-14
0700- 1-21

0700- 1-22

0700- 1-31

0700- 1-32

0700- 1-80
0700- 2-11
0700- 2-12
0700- 2-13
0700- 2-14
0700- 2-15
0700- 2-50
0700- 3-101
0700- 3-102
0700- 3-103
0700- 3-104
0700- 3-105
0700- 3-201
0700- 3-202
0700- 3-203
0700- 3-204
0700- 3-205
0700- 3-301

0700- 3-302

0700- 3-401
0700- 3-402
0700- 3-403
0700- 3-404
0700- 3-405
E700- 46- 32

SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF
SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF
SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF
SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31+ SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, F&l BARRIER MOUNT INDEX 11871/700-013 UP
TO 12 SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, F&l BARRIER MOUNT INDEX 11871/700-013, 12-
20 SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BRIDGE MOUNT INDEX 11870/700-012, UP
TO 12 SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, F&l BRIDGE MOUNT INDEX 11870/700-012, 12-20
SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, REPAIR

MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF

MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF

MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF

MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF

MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF

MULTI- POST SIGN, GROUND MOUNT, RELOCATE

SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-20 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 21-30 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 31-50 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 51-100 SF

SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL SINGLE POST BRIDGE MOUNT
INDEX 11870/700-012, UP TO 12 SF

SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL SINGLE POST BRIDGE MOUNT
INDEX 11870/700-012, 12-20 SF

SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, UP TO 12 SF
SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 12-20 SF

SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 21-30 SF

SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 31-50 SF

SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 51-100 SF
REPAIR EXISTING SIGN (MULTI POST)

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

AS
AS
AS
AS
AS

AS

AS

AS

AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
AS

Quantity

5.000
3.000
2.000
1.000
1.000

1.000
1.000
1.000

5.000
2.000
4.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
5.000
5.000
2.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

1.000

5.000
5.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
3.000

Page 3



	Z8144-R0

