Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 08240213 Call Order: 005 Proposal: Z8144-R0 District:08

Counties: LAKE, SUMTER, TURNPIKE

Road Name: PRE-EVENT SIGN REPAIR - LAKE & SUMTER - ZONE 1

Limits:

Project(s): 4436114E205 Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 365

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 02/13/24

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date: N/A
Aguis/Flexible Start Time: 14

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$0.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The purpose of this Contract is to provide Sign Repair and Replacement Operations, including permanent repairs, pursuant to a Governor's and/or Presidential Declaration of a State Emergency. This Contract will be a regional contract that includes Lake and Sumter counties within D-8 Florida's Turnpike. The Contractor shall perform Sign Repair and Replacement Operations pursuant to the terms of this Contract and at the direction of the Department.

- 1. NO PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD FOR THIS CONTRACT.
- 2. Award is contingent upon legislative budget approval and availability of funds.
- 3. Awarded Contractor must execute documents within 10 days.
- 4. General Liability, Auto and Workman's Compensation Insurance required.
- 5. FHWA 1273/Davis-Bacon Wage Rates
- 6. The Contractor shall provide a letter to the department at the time of bid, from a surety authorized to do business in the State of Florida verifying the Contractor is bondable in the State of Florida. For the purposes of this Contract the dollar amount is established at \$500,000.00.

Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Call Order: 005 Proposal: Z8144-R0			
ALT Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section 0001 SIGNS(GF	RND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN)		
0700- 1-11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	AS	5.000
0700- 1-12	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	AS	3.000
0700- 1-13	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF	AS	2.000
0700- 1-14	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31+ SF	AS	1.000
0700- 1-21	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BARRIER MOUNT INDEX 11871/700-013 UP TO 12 SF	AS	1.000
0700- 1-22	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BARRIER MOUNT INDEX 11871/700-013, 12-20 SF	AS	1.000
0700- 1-31	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BRIDGE MOUNT INDEX 11870/700-012, UP TO 12 SF	AS	1.000
0700- 1-32	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BRIDGE MOUNT INDEX 11870/700-012, 12-20 SF	AS	1.000
0700- 1-80	SINGLE POST SIGN, REPAIR	AS	5.000
0700- 2-11	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	AS	2.000
0700- 2-12	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	AS	4.000
0700- 2-13	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF	AS	2.000
0700- 2-14	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF	AS	1.000
0700- 2-15	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF	AS	1.000
0700- 2-50	MULTI- POST SIGN, GROUND MOUNT, RELOCATE	AS	1.000
0700- 3-101	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	EA	5.000
0700- 3-102	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	EA	5.000
0700- 3-103	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF	EA	2.000
0700- 3-104	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF	EA	2.000
0700- 3-105	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF	EA	1.000
0700- 3-201	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	EA	1.000
0700- 3-202	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-20 SF	EA	1.000
0700- 3-203	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 21-30 SF	EA	1.000
0700- 3-204	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 31-50 SF	EA	1.000
0700- 3-205	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 51-100 SF	EA	1.000
0700- 3-301	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL SINGLE POST BRIDGE MOUNT INDEX 11870/700-012, UP TO 12 SF	EA	1.000
0700- 3-302	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL SINGLE POST BRIDGE MOUNT INDEX 11870/700-012, 12-20 SF	EA	1.000
0700- 3-401	SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, UP TO 12 SF	EA	5.000
0700- 3-402	SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 12-20 SF	EA	5.000
0700- 3-403	SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 21-30 SF	EA	1.000
0700- 3-404	SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 31-50 SF	EA	1.000
0700- 3-405	SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 51-100 SF	EA	1.000
E700- 46- 32	REPAIR EXISTING SIGN (MULTI POST)	AS	3.000